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540

128
11
10
35
109
39
53
66
58
78
108
34
36
30
283
566
98
547
22
12
126
118
77
87
80
32
23
51
574
55
533
398
28
544
47
298
82
339
81
38
48
61
70
317
46
113

NAME

Ebner Thomas
Reissmann Simon
Rocarek Jiri
UlImann Steve
Slechta Daniel
Grimmer Nicholas
Goetzel Conrad
Helfricht Kay
Hopf Sebastian
Neumann Volker
Widmann Andreas
Roesler Felix
Kretzschmar Denis
Winkler Matthias
Novotny Jiri
Marchl Peter
Reif Sebastian
Soerensen Sebastian
Seidel Philipp
Wetterling Felix
Richter Mike
Heinl Johannes
Borrmann Jens
Ollert Tobias
Jung Peter
Boillwein Florian
Koelbel Frank
Walter Michael
Zikmund Zdenek
Assan Kenny
Bauer Paul
Berthold Ronny
Oehler Juergen
Grahl Michael
Hartwig Hubert
Six Tobias
Richter Michael
Tanner Peter
Erler Roman
Kaltofen Sven
Koerbs Peter
Reissig Kay-Uwe
Vavrys Petr
Laciga Zdenek
Moeller Rene
Reichmann Thomas
Ferstl Alban
Koenig Dieter
Waltner Stephan
Guiney RJ

Hengst Dietrich
Benndorf Sascha
Schubert Mark
Mueller Daniel
Marzell Peter
Rappensberger Christian
Stroganov Yury
Heim Stefan
Lindig Jochen
Lehnert Heiko
IIsemann Uwe

ORT

Kiefersfelden
Schotten
Harrachov
Mittenwald
Harrachov
Yackandandah
KIingenthal
Dresden
Langenfeld
Fuessen
Fischen
Seiffen
Schoenheide
Hirschegg
Praha 2

Kuchl
Thalheim
Birkerod
Klingenthal
Elbingerode
Dresden
Obermeiselstein
Dresden
Saulgrub
Trusetal
Fischen
Auerbach
Heimenkirch
Jicin

Dresden
Oberammergau
Pobershau
Oy-Mittelberg
Glashuette/Dittersdo
Suhl

Freital
Maurach
Karlsruhe
Sayda

Bad Hersfeld
Geyer
Luhacovice
Praha 5
Trusetal

Muenchen
Suhl-Goldlauter

Park City
Sayda
Caemmerswalde
Erfurt
Friedebach
Altenau
wallgau
Magnitogorsk
Mittelberg
Overath
Dresden
Braunlage

NAT

GER
GER
CZE
GER
CZE
AUS
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
CZE
AUT
GER
DEN
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
AUT
GER
GER
GER
GER
CZE
CZE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
USA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
RUS
AUT
GER
GER
GER

JG

1986
1985
1983
1984
1976
1983
1982
1981
1985
1974
1978
1989
1981
1967
1960
1974
1983
1984
1986
1990
1979
1990
1974
1990
1949
1986
1962
1990
1967
1990
1951
1977
1968
1977
1953
1900
1967
1955
1973
1977
1959
1972
1964
1952
1970
1991
1941
1945
1966
1957
1961
1987
1990
1986
1967
1964
1960
1971
1950
1965
1956

P
~
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21
21
21
21
31
21
21
21
21
31
21
17
21
36
46
31
21
21
21
17
21
17
31
17
56
21
41
17
36
17
56
21
36
21
51

36
51
31
21
46
31
41
51
36
16
66
61
41
46
46
19
17
21
36
41
46
36
56
41
51

AKRG LAUFZEIT

WRPRPRPPPONO~NOORMAMWNERE

(&)}

[e)]

\l

(o4}

BOWNUBRORNPROWRPRUWNONBUONBRRPROBNONGRER AW

00:47:0
00:47:0
00:47:0
00:47:1
00:49:2
00:49:4
00:49:5
00:49:5
00:50:0
00:50:0
00:50:0
00:52:2
00:52:2
00:53:1
00:53:3
00:53:3
00:54:3
00:54:4
00:54:4
00:54:5
00:54:5
00:54:5
00:55:10.
00:55:11.
00:55:13.
00:55:13.
00:55:45.
00:55:5
00:56:
00:56:
00:56:
00:56:
00:56:
00:57:
00:57:
00:57:
00:57:
00:57:
00:57:
00:57:
00:57:
00:58:
00:58:
00:58:
00:58:
00:58:
00:58:
01:00:
01:00:
01:00:1
01:00:4
01:00:4
01:01:0
01:01:1
01:01:5
01:02:0
01:02:0
01:02:1
01:02:4
01:02:5
01:02:5

0.
1.
7.
6.
3.
4.
6.
6.
1.
1.
3.
4.
7.
4.
1.
3.
4.
6.
6.
4.
9.
9.
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7.
1.
5.
6.
7.
8.
8.
0.
3.
8.
5.
6.
0.
4.
4.
5.
0.
1.
2.
9.
5.
4.
4.
2.
4.
0.
9.
7.
2.
5.
7.
1.
4.
4.
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

27

97

42

373
29

125
56

86

45

161
73

538
96

534
399
40

343
127
248
239
95

346
573
236
60

146
116
159
288
202
389
548
388
280
216
88

145
375
139
211
384
376
568
193
240
72

264
257
365
562
160
545
539
177
268
345
203
259
361
181
372
59

89

Haerle Wolfgang
Mueller Mirko
Weisbecker Martin
Gerland Martin
Lassmann Wilfried
Hopf Reimund
Stueve Eberhard
Ostler Johann
Wodopia Juergen
Leis Josef

Eggert Olaf

Rau Wolfgang
Richter Wolfgang
Maier Franz

Six Franz Xaver
Meichsner Holger
Behrendt Uwe
Knorr Herbert
Schehl Jakob
Kempf Bernhard
Weidlich Johannes
Heinz Kurt-Joachim
Kolar Zdenek
Hoerold Detlef
Albrecht Hagen
Schwendinger Gernot
Franzkowiak Bernd
Storch Lutz

Schirrmeister Ferdinand

Mann Lieven
Brunngraeber Dieter
Pahlke Patrick
Gallun Helmut
Barthel Wolfgang
Zinzow Steffen
Fainello Renato

Soerensen Soren Christian

Penski Till
Fleischmann Wolfgang
Fleig Hans-Eugen
Bisigo Peter
Penner Alexander
Schloegl Gerhard
Wellmann Robert
Kempf Christian
Lassmann Patrick
Zamow Jan

Banas Bogdan
Groetzschel Steffen
Wachter Erich
Bytschkow Eugen
Reichl Wolfgang
Mayer Adolf
Schwake Wolfgang
Grebner Heinrich
Duer Stefan

Mann Werner

Ette Thomas
Luther Andreas
Uhlig Norman
Weber Bernhard
Treutler Uwe
Schuchert Juergen

Isny
Dresden
Siegsdorf
Solingen
Hirschau
Langenfeld
Ascheffel
Walgau
Karlsruhe
Weilheim
Wernigerode

Chemnitz

Oberammergau
Alach
Forchheim
Siegsdorf
Kippenheim
Schoenheide
Suhl-Goldlauter
Marktoberdorf
Oberhof
Wernigerode
Dornbirn
Frohnlach
Trusetal

Bad Harzburg
Trebsen

Suhl

Muenchen

Bad Harzburg
Dresden
Arnstadt
Rottach-Egern
Birkerod
Schongau
Greiz
Wernigerode
Muenchen

Bad Hoenningen
Innsbruck
Bebertal
Kippenheim
Valley
Muehlheim
Tarnow
Altendorf
Peissenberg
Neuwied
Peissenberg
Friedberg

Bad Harzburg
Burgkunstadt
Weilheim
Trebsen
Kenzingen
Sonnenberg
Hormersdorf
Titisee-Neustadt
Schongau
Dermbach/Rhoen

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
AUT
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA
DEN
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
AUT
GER
GER
GER
GER
POL
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

1940
1977
1967
1970
1954
1956
1952
1947
1964
1951
1966
1962
1942
1937
1951
1966
1959
1961
1991
1954
1948
1948
1946
1945
1992
1970
1948
1961
1990
1987
1938
1970
1941
1955
1968
1950
1950
1971
1949
1955
1955
1959
1941
1992
1986
1979
1968
1946
1957
1945
1960
1966
1937
1932
1949
1974
1946
1959
1975
1989
1946
1953
1965
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66
21
36
36
51
51
51
56
41
56
41
41
61
66
56
41
46
46
16
51
56
56
61
61
15
36
56
46
17
19
66
36
66
51
36
56
56
36
56
51
51
46
66
15
21
21
36
61
46
61
46
41
66
71
56
31
61
46
31
17
61
51
41

o

@mH-bNCDUJOBH-b(AJCD\lOON\JCD@O?(AJI\JCD\JCﬂO’b\JO’UI@CDI\JI\J

01 06 1
01:06:2
01:07:0
01:07:0
01:07:1
01 07 3

01:09:2
01:09:3
01:09:4
01:10:3
01:11:0
01:11:1
01:11:2
01:11:2
01:11:3
01:11:4
01:11:4
01:11:5
01:12:1
01:12:2
01:12:4
01:13:0
01:13:0
01:13:1
01:13:2
01:13:3
01:13:5
01:13:5
01:14:0
01:15:2
01:15:3
01:15:5
01:16:0
01:16:3
01:16:3
01:16:3
01:17:09.
01:17:13.6

3.1
1.6
4.3
7.1
9.4
8.0
8.2
8.1
2.7
8.1
4.1
7.7
0.6
7.5
8.0
6.4
9.9
5.1
5.2
3.9
8.6
1.7
5.9
6.5
9.1
2.0
9.1
3.0
9.0
0.7
01 09 14.5
8.9
2.7
7.1
9.2
1.6
1.2
0.0
1.0
0.1
4.6
7.9
1.8
9.1
0.5
0.7
5.3
8.4
5.6
4.0
5.4
6.3
7.9
9.2
7.1
6.9
4.7
5.0
1.8
6.9
7.5
4



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

187
147
255
256
251
270
564
189
221
254
553
229
369
138
214
52

205
549
543
215
226
213
561
242
324
284
371
352
278
269
119
333
344
99

541
341
560
231
169
302
370
132
237
320
180
571
222
311
252
266
184
245
227
546
355
303
243
234
290
176
190
563
304

Jeschke Falko-Elvis
Teich Wolfgang
Trojak Witold
Brzuski Antoni
Kokoszka Leszek
Richter Gerhard
Grygorowicz Bogdan
Kopp Hermann

Von Hof Hermann
Gdula Radoslaw
Alainis Juris
Mueller Michael
Kosmala Herbert
Mueller Viktor
Meier Dietmar

Haj Bohumil
Schreiter Peter
Villmann Joerg
Ahner Michael
Rosenberger Hans
Koenig Werner
Kagerer Hans
Moian Rune

Leitz Roland
Greiner Andreas
Neubert Frank
Meder Reinhold
Jansen Gerardus
Ludwig Ekkehart
Hermann Achim
Ornot Alfred
Recknagel Dietmar
Syrovatsky Vladimir
Koenig Markus
Sauter Reinhold
Voelksch Rolf

Williamson David Michael

Steinkraus Bernward
SolImann Volker
Pilar Libor
Ketterer Karl

Leis Karl

Blume Manfred
Harter Raimund
Uhlig Frank
Larisch Merten
Ihne Horst Tom
Katz Dieter
Burzawa Lukasz
Drechsler Dietmar
Werner Michael
Rijnbout Alexander
Maier Michael
Schmidt Uwe
Zimmermann Jochen
Pilar Ondrej
Masztalerz Franz-Josef
Bartholome Manfred
Schiewe Joerg
Petri Ekkehard
Meinel Juergen
Nafe Bernd
Louzecky Milos

Oberhausen
Crostau
Tarnow
Tarnow
Tarnow
Eppendorf Ot Grosswa
Ehrwald
Augsburg
Immenrode
Tarnow
Memmingen
Zwickau
Rosport
Chemnitz
Chemnitz

Zlin

Foeritz
I1senburg/Harz
Frankfurt

St. Johann
Koenigsbrunn
Unterhaching
Sandvika
Hoesbach
Garmisch-Partenkirch
Baernsdorf
Eisenbach
Oberammergau
St. Lorenzen, BZ
Berlin
Garmisch-Partenkirch
Unterschoenau
Senohraby
Koenigsbrunn
Ichenhausen
Erfurt
Muenchen
Seesen

Ahorn

Liberec 11
Neustadt-Waldau
Overath
Halle/Saale
Calw-Heumaden
Hormersdorf
Muenchen
Muenchen
Ettal

Tarnow

Rehau

Berlin

Doorn
Muenchen
Stuttgart
Oberammergau
Liberec 11
Mittenwald

I Imenau

Mainz
Luxenbourg
Muehlleithen
Oberammergau
Praha 3

GER
GER
POL
POL
POL
GER
POL
GER
GER
POL
GER
GER
LUX
GER
GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
NOR
GER
GER
GER
GER
NED
GER
GER
GER
GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
POL
GER
GER
NED
GER
GER
GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
CZE

1978
1944
1964
1962
1953
1938
1949
1930
1938
1969
1968
1959
1943
1947
1945
1956
1959
1961
1945
1948
1963
1943
1958
1954
1970
1965
1949
1956
1960
1939
1943
1958
1933
1992
1950
1939
1958
1950
1967
1961
1947
1950
1939
1934
1963
1963
1941
1964
1974
1950
1972
1939
1970
1965
1959
1990
1932
1935
1965
1969
1942
1942
1940
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21
61
41
41
51
66
56
76
66
36
36
46
61
56
61
51
46
46
61
56
41
61
46
51
36
41
56
51
46
66
61
46
71
15
56
66
46
56
36
46
56
56
66
71
41
41
66
41
31
56
31
66
36
41
46
17
71
71
41
36
61
61
66

23

12
13
13

14

15
16
13
10
15
11
14
14
15
12
16
14
13
16
15
17
15
17
16
17
10
14
18

18
11
19
19
18
20
20
21
12

16
17
13
18

22
10
14
19
19
21
10

20
20
15
16
15

01:17:
01:17:
01:17:
01:17:
01:18:
01:18:
01:18:
01:18:
01:19:
01:19:
01:19:
01:20:
01:20:
01:20:
01:20:
01:20:
01:20:
01:20:
01:21:
01:21:
01 21:

01 27
01:27:
01:27:
01:28:
01:28:
01:28:
01 28

01 30
01:31:
01:31:
01:31:
01:32:
01:33:
01 34

3
3
3
4
0
2
3
4
0
1
4
0
0
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
4

1
1
5
0]
1
2
3

5
1
1
4
1
1

5.
6.
7.
1.
6.
4.
5.
7.
1.
2.
5.
4.
9.
2.
6.
1.
6.
8.
0.
8.
4.
2.
0.
4.
7
0.
5.
9.
8.
1.
2.
5.
3.
8.
3.
8.
9.
5.
7.
7.
8.
8.
6.
5.
9.
0.
3.
4.
9.
0.
4.
9.
2.
2.
9.
5.
8.
0.
05.
5.
5.
6.
9.
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188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

390
542
379
394
381
391
265
374
397
567
131
334
192
552
63

67

65

68

75

62

354
218
575
537
260
201
292
191
312
313
291
350
43

306
309
276
316
360
150
76

557
154
382
351
310
308
551
368
559
174
335
133
395
556
554
195
196
120
377
263
210
383
183

Meinhold Gunter
Andric Franz

Harz Matthias
Jaenicke Thomas
Sandmann Dr. Hans
Engels Herbert
Dammer Horst
Koenig Hans
Gruendler Heike
Gillmaier Lars
Kudernatsch Benjamin
Groke Klaus-Peter
Schraml Wilhelm
Kaiser Christoph
Adam Lukas
Misniks Michael
Nowak Florian
Hollatz Stefan
Drohmann Tobias
Misniks Norbert
Belanger Kyeyahn
Beck Harry

Graefe Jens
Schullze Willi
Katzl Franz
Becker Dr. Harald
Schill Juergen
Mayrhofer Josef
Heller Jakob
Heller Konrad
Schindler Udo
Stahl Bertil
Appelt Peter

Roch Markus
Ostermair Quirin
Weber Klaus
Bretschneider Thorsten
Holdhus Per
Tschirwitz Diethelm
Wurms York

Heindl Karl
Werner Martin
Habel Horst
Sommer Karl
Heller Christian
Denninghaus Merten
Swietlik Emilia
Birkenhake Reiner
Ohltmann Hagen
Klahr Peter
Cooper Jim
Luebbing Christoph
Schmidt Johann
Gicklhorn Helmut
Briefer Anton
Hermansson Ake
Lundahl Ingvar
D"Hondt Jean
Raboch Pavel
Stoeckigt Werner
Bluschke Uwe
Stehen Inger
Werner Rolf

Steinbruecken

Coswig
Coswig
Papenburg
Bad Honnef
Berlin

Steinbach-Hallenberg

Chemnitz

Fuerstenfeldbruck

Dachau
Winterbach
Wolfratshausen

Farchant
Graswang
Oberammergau
Oberammergau
Oberammergau
Oberammergau
Oberammergau
Muegeln
Landsberg/Lech
Duesseldorf
Oberammergau
Windach
Berlin
Schrobenhausen
Wildsteig
Wildsteig
Radebeul
Skaerholmen
Giessen
Ettal

Ettal
Muenchen
Ingolstadt
Minnesund
St. Blasien
Beacon Bay
Kolbermoor
Linsengericht
Hermsdorf
Leverkusen
Wildsteig
Ettal

Guetersloh

Grevenbroich
Ames
Prittlbach
Schongau
Kaufering
Warngau
Hjaelteley
Moelndal
Oostende
Praha
Erfurt
Sangerhausen
Friedrichstadt
Schildow

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
USA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
NOR
GER
RSA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
USA
GER
GER
GER
GER
SWE
SWE
BEL
CZE
GER
GER
NOR
GER

1970
1944
1950
1950
1950
1936
1946
1945
1962
1968
1981
1948
1937
1978
1993
1994
1995
1993
1991
1963
1970
1954
1959
1936
1968
1946
1940
1939
1993
1993
1942
1933
1949
1990
1992
1968
1973
1931
1937
1964
1937
1955
1937
1939
1962
1992
1982
1960
1979
1960
1954
1967
1942
1966
1929
1931
1940
1937
1948
1955
1957
1946
1945
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36
61
56
56
56
71
61
61
41
36
21
56
66
21
14
13
12
14
16
41
36
51
46
71
36
61
66
66
14
14
61
71
56
17
15
36
31
76
66
41
66
51
66
66
41
15
21
46
21
46
51
36
61
41
76
76
66
66
56
51
46
61
61

===

==

01:37:08.8
01:37:15.1
01:37:17.8
01:37:31.8
01:37:32.5
01:38:03.2
01:38:11.4
01:38:18.0
01:38:27.4
01:38:59.4
01:39:12.7
01:39:14.9
01:39:33.5
01:40:02.9
01:40:13.9
01:40:14.4
01:40:14.7
01:40:15.8
01:40:16.1
01:40:18.3
01:40:18.8
01:40:30.4
01:40:58.6
01:41:44.4
01:42:04.0
01: 42 15.7

01:51:1
01:52:2
01:52:3
01:52:3
01:53:1
01:56:0
01 56: 4

02 04 1
02:04:4
02:05:1

3.
4.
1.
2.
8.
7.
2.
1.
5.
3.
4.
0.
9.
7.
0.
1.
3.
2.
Ol 51 12.
2.
2.
5.
9.
1.
5.
7.
1.
4.
9.
3.
5.
4.
3.
4.
0.
0.
02:08:30.
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266

328
261
260
572
558
148
565
57

101
247
130
347
318
253
175
182

Wawiorko Ryszard
Katzl Franz-Xaver
Katzl Franz
Larisch Volker
Baumann Hubert
Tjahjadi Dr. Aloysius
Weiss Dieter
Muetze Sven
Barnola Josep
Soleim Clarance
Kretschmar Peter
Stephan Peter
Schobel Anton
Trojak Kamil
Menendez Jose
Vansteene Carlo

Krakow

Mainburg
Oberammergau
Muenchen

Lindau

Nordhorn
Schongau
Ottendorf-Okrilla
Puigcerda
Hastings, Minn.
Dresden

Muenster
Rottweil

Tarnow
Strasbourg
Mittelhausbergen

POL
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ESP
USA
GER
GER
GER
POL
ESP
BEL

1948
1936
1968
1990
1957
1947
1938
1976
1970
1935
1944
1940
1927
1988
1967
1959
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56
71
36
17
46
56
66
31
36
71
61
66
76
19
36
46

29

27
12
26
30
25
12
28
10
25
26

29
27

02:08:
02:09:
02:09:
02:10:
02:14:
02:16:
02:17:
02:18:
02:22:
02:26:
02:26:
02:28:
02:34:
02:47:
03:00:
03:00:
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